RESOLUTION NUMBER 3299

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, IN SUPPORT OF AN AIR CARGO FACILITY AT THE MARCH INLAND PORT

WHEREAS, the March Joint Powers Commission ("JPC") is considering a pending application for an air cargo facility designed to attract a major international carrier to the March Inland Port; and

WHEREAS, according to forecasts by the JPC and the Federal Aviation Administration, U.S. air cargo is projected to increase by five percent annually between the present and the year 2014, creating an opportunity to diversify the local area economy and create new jobs; and

WHEREAS, the establishment of an air cargo facility at the March Inland Port could also attract industries and companies that rely on such facilities to ship their products, leading to additional job creation and economic growth; and

WHEREAS, the creation of new jobs would not only benefit the economic wellbeing of the City, but could also allow City residents who currently commute to other cities on crowded freeways to work closer to home, and improve the overall quality of life in the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth in full.

Section 2. The City Council hereby declares its support for an air cargo facility at the March Inland Port, and urges the JPC to approve the pending application.

Section 3. The City Clerk shall certify as to the adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 14th day of September, 2004.

Mayor, Daryl R. Busch

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey

RESOLUTION NUMBER 3299

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Margaret Rey, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 3299 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 14th day of September, 2004, and that it was so adopted by the following called vote:

AYES:Rogers, Yarbrough, Landers, Motte, BuschNOES:ABSENT:ABSTAIN:ABSTAIN:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey